
CAMPAIGN No．

MANUFACTURER UD Trucks Corporation

DESCRIPTION OF

DEFECT

 

17

115

154

2095

158

185

1

29

4

3

3817

204

162

1001

189

164

236

44

42

1

1528

519

117

1

2

10788

2PG-CW5AL 2017 - 2019

2DG-SZ5BL ― 2018

2DG-CZ5BL 2018

2PG-GK5AAB

2PG-GK5AABKai
2017 - 2019

2PG-CX5BA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CX5BL

2018 - 2019

2PG-CG5CL 2017 - 2019

TOTAL

2PG-GK5AAD 2017 - 2019

2PG-GK5AAK 2018

2PG-GK5AAE 2017 - 2019

2017 - 2019

2PG-CW5CA

2PG-CW5CAKai
2017 - 2019

2PG-CW5CL

2PG-CW5CLKai
2017 - 2019

2PG-CG5BA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CW5BL

2PG-CW5BLKai
2017 - 2019

2PG-CG5BE

2PG-CG5BEKai
2018

2PG-CG5BL 2018 - 2019

2PG-CG5CA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CG5CE

2PG-CD5CL 2017 - 2019

2DG-CF5AL 2018

2PG-CD5CA

2PG-CD5CAKai
2017 - 2019

2PG-CD5CE 2018 - 2019

2PG-CD5BA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CD5BL

2PG-CD5BLKai
2017 - 2019

TYPE COMMERCIAL NAME
MODEL YEAR

RECALLED
NUMBER OF VEHICLE

2PG-CD5AL Quon 2017 - 2019

With regards to the 130A alternator power supply wiring, some of the power

supply wires may interfere with the fixing bracket edge because of an

inappropriate routing and attachment method for the back side of the alternator,

which may lead to the wire cover may becoming damaged from vehicle vibration.

Thus, if the vehicle continues operation under these conditions, the power supply

wiring may cause a short-circuit after which the wire may have a risk of

generating heat and smoke.

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic 

4615 DATE November 21, 2019


