VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic

CAMPAIGN No.	4615	DATE	November 21, 2019
MANUFACTURER	UD Trucks Corporation		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	With regards to the 130A alternator power supply wiring, some of the power supply wires may interfere with the fixing bracket edge because of an inappropriate routing and attachment method for the back side of the alternator, which may lead to the wire cover may becoming damaged from vehicle vibration. Thus, if the vehicle continues operation under these conditions, the power supply wiring may cause a short-circuit after which the wire may have a risk of generating heat and smoke.		
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
2PG-CD5AL	Quon	2017 - 2019	17
2PG-CD5BA		2017 - 2019	115
2PG-CD5BL 2PG-CD5BLKai	7	2017 - 2019	154
2PG-CD5CA 2PG-CD5CAKai	1	2017 - 2019	2095
2PG-CD5CAKai 2PG-CD5CE	1	2018 - 2019	158
2PG-CD5CL	1	2017 - 2019	185
2DG-CF5AL	-	2018	1
2PG-CG5BA		2017 - 2019	29
2PG-CG5BE	-	2018	4
2PG-CG5BEKai 2PG-CG5BL	-	2018 - 2019	3
2PG-CG5CA	-	2017 - 2019	3817
2PG-CG5CE		2018 - 2019	204
2PG-CG5CL	-	2017 - 2019	162
	-		
2PG-CW5AL 2PG-CW5BL	_	2017 - 2019	1001
2PG-CW5BLKai 2PG-CW5CA	4	2017 - 2019	189
2PG-CW5CAKai 2PG-CW5CL	4	2017 - 2019	164
2PG-CW5CLKai	4	2017 - 2019	236
2PG-CX5BA	_	2017 - 2019	44
2PG-CX5BL		2017 - 2019	42
2DG-CZ5BL		2018	1
2PG-GK5AAB 2PG-GK5AABKai		2017 - 2019	1528
2PG-GK5AAD	7	2017 - 2019	519
2PG-GK5AAE	1	2017 - 2019	117
2PG-GK5AAK	1	2018	1
2DG-SZ5BL	-	2018	2
		TOTAL	10788